
2006 Section 4AA Championships Boys 
Goodrich Golf Course    Oct. 25, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Stillwater              70   1  12  18  19  20  32  33  16:40.2  0:58.0 
  2 Mounds View             75  10  11  15  17  22  28  62  16:44.3  0:27.8 
  3 Roseville Area          77   3   5   7  27  35  39  43  16:47.4  0:57.4 
  4 Andover                115   8  16  24  30  37  44  52  17:00.0  0:52.0 
  5 Forest Lake            196  21  34  46  47  48  58  61  17:26.9  0:40.9 
  6 Spring Lake Park/St.   203   4  13  56  64  66  75  91  17:23.9  1:38.9 
  7 North                  205   2  25  26  63  89 103 104  17:27.2  2:22.6 
  8 White Bear Lake        219  29  40  45  50  55  69  73  17:32.1  0:34.7 
  9 Hill-Murray            259  14  36  60  68  81  82  86  17:42.4  1:40.3 
 10 Coon Rapids            262  23  38  51  71  79  80  98  17:43.9  1:20.0 
 11 Mahtomedi              296  42  49  59  72  74  78  84  17:53.8  0:45.6 
 12 Centennial             301   6  65  70  77  83  99 100  17:53.6  1:58.3 
 13 Irondale               304  31  41  57  87  88  90  96  17:58.0  1:27.1 
 14 Blaine                 338   9  54  67 101 107          18:25.9  3:43.2 
 15 Champlin Park          434  53  85  93  97 106 109      18:57.1  2:26.7 
 16 Anoka                  459  76  92  94  95 102 105 108  19:01.8  1:16.5 
 
1. Stillwater 
    1  Ben Blankenship, 12        15:58.2   
   12  Jeff Lee, 11               16:40.2   
   18  Rio Bailey, 10             16:52.8   
   19  Peter Corcoran, 11         16:53.1   
   20  Josh Kaul, 11              16:56.2   
   32  Lucas Zenk, 9              17:16.1   
   33  Reid Gilbertson, 11        17:19.9   
Total Time = 1:23:20.6     Total Places = 70 
 
2. Mounds View 
   10  Alex Wrobel, 12            16:32.3   
   11  Wade Hassel, 12            16:32.7   
   15  Raleigh Morgan, 11         16:45.9   
   17  Mike Shellendich, 12       16:50.3   
   22  Nate Hopkins, 11           17:00.1   
   28  Aaron Thompson, 12         17:09.8   
   62  Steffan Hupperts, 12       17:52.6   
Total Time = 1:23:41.4     Total Places = 75 
 
3. Roseville Area 
    3  John Holt, 10              16:25.4   
    5  Ellis Richardson, 11       16:27.7   
    7  Luke Toso, 12              16:31.8   
   27  Colton Graham, 10          17:08.8   
   35  Jaime Brisbois, 9          17:22.8   
   39  Ryan Pugleasa, 12          17:25.1   
   43  Andrew Guthrie, 12         17:32.0   
Total Time = 1:23:56.6     Total Places = 77 
 
4. Andover 
    8  Adam Schmidt, 10           16:32.0   
   16  Spencer Siddons, 11        16:49.8   
   24  Kyle Neumann, 12           17:01.7   
   30  Kevin Clark, 11            17:12.0   
   37  Andrew Johnson, 12         17:24.0   
   44  Andrew Heitzmann, 11       17:34.3   
   52  Benjamin Hoegh, 12         17:43.1   
Total Time = 1:24:59.6     Total Places = 115 
 
5. Forest Lake 
   21  Ben Brodin, 11             16:58.2   
   34  Zachary Waldoch, 10        17:20.7   
   46  Seamus Glewwe, 12          17:37.0   
   47  Spencer Cossalter, 11      17:39.0   
   48  Nathaniel Moen, 10         17:39.1   
   58  Zachariah Clark, 12        17:50.7   
   61  Ryan Wright, 10            17:52.1   
Total Time = 1:27:14.1     Total Places = 196 
 
6. Spring Lake Park/St.  
    4  Andrew Hoffmann, 11        16:26.3   
   13  Matt Rengo, 12             16:44.0   
   56  Lloyd Gbahtuo, 12          17:48.1   
   64  Thomas Biedron, 12         17:55.7   
   66  Andrew Reiner, 11          18:05.2   
   75  Nick Milewski, 10          18:15.5   
   91  Nils Thorson, 10           18:57.3   
Total Time = 1:26:59.4     Total Places = 203 

7. North 
    2  Mike Howard, 12            16:22.7   
   25  Gary O'Leary, 12           17:05.5   
   26  Ben Garbers, 12            17:07.8   
   63  Ben Yorkovich, 11          17:54.2   
   89  Mark Beaver, 11            18:45.3   
  103  Bryan Treichel, 12         19:33.5   
  104  Jacob Raymond, 12          19:42.7   
Total Time = 1:27:15.6     Total Places = 205 
 
8. White Bear Lake 
   29  Bill Struntz, 10           17:10.2   
   40  Jacob Brunsvold, 12        17:26.1   
   45  Justus Bibeau, 12          17:37.0   
   50  Andy Moracezwski, 11       17:42.0   
   55  Ryen Birkenbine, 11        17:44.9   
   69  Sam Kjellberg, 12          18:08.7   
   73  Chris Sanville, 11         18:12.6   
Total Time = 1:27:40.3     Total Places = 219 
 
9. Hill-Murray 
   14  Bryan Jamieson, 12         16:44.3   
   36  Luke Bohnen, 12            17:23.9   
   60  Andrew Klein, 10           17:51.2   
   68  Jon Welle, 11              18:07.9   
   81  Greg Ahl, 12               18:24.6   
   82  Alex Fenner, 10            18:27.7   
   86  Ben Honda, 10              18:31.7   
Total Time = 1:28:32.0     Total Places = 259 
 
10. Coon Rapids 
   23  Shamus O'Grady, 11         17:00.4   
   38  Joe Dubay, 10              17:24.5   
   51  Joe Gair, 11               17:42.7   
   71  Colton Mehrhof, 12         18:11.0   
   79  Joe Campbell, 12           18:20.4   
   80  Andy Norberg, 12           18:21.1   
   98  David Kennedy, 8           19:20.5   
Total Time = 1:28:39.1     Total Places = 262 
 
11. Mahtomedi 
   42  Ryan Loomis, 11            17:29.4   
   49  Billy Mennell, 11          17:41.0   
   59  Dan Hoff, 12               17:50.8   
   72  Sean Mackin, 10            18:12.4   
   74  Zak Carlsgaard, 10         18:15.0   
   78  Steve Dado, 8              18:19.1   
   84  Andy Lennartson, 10        18:28.4   
Total Time = 1:29:28.7     Total Places = 296 
 
12. Centennial 
    6  Ryan Evans, 10             16:30.0   
   65  Kevin Walen, 11            18:00.7   
   70  Mike Rasmussen, 11         18:10.1   
   77  Kevin Jachymowski, 11      18:18.5   
   83  Andrew Lund, 10            18:28.3   
   99  Tim Lasch, 11              19:21.1   
  100  Matt Ernster, 11           19:29.8   
Total Time = 1:29:27.7     Total Places = 301 



13. Irondale 
   31  Aaron Hawkins, 12          17:15.2   
   41  Kevin Weber, 12            17:28.3   
   57  Andrew Borchert, 10        17:50.2   
   87  A J. Vossler, 11           18:33.5   
   88  Ben Tharaldson, 12         18:42.3   
   90  Matt Schaffer, 10          18:46.4   
   96  Michael Dehnbostel, 10     19:15.7   
Total Time = 1:29:49.6     Total Places = 304 
 
14. Blaine 
    9  Ryan Baumgartner, 11       16:32.3   
   54  Matt Brisbois, 12          17:44.2   
   67  Shane Kosir, 10            18:05.4   
  101  Derek Murphey, 12          19:31.7   
  107  Jordan Knight, 9           20:15.5   
Total Time = 1:32:09.2     Total Places = 338 
 

15. Champlin Park 
   53  Michael McNelly, 9         17:43.7   
   85  Caleb Pheneger, 10         18:30.4   
   93  Jp Rose, 9                 19:04.7   
   97  Adam Johnson, 12           19:16.2   
  106  Kyle Rodeback, 9           20:10.4   
  109  Josh Stuekle, 10           21:05.5   
Total Time = 1:34:45.5     Total Places = 434 
 
16. Anoka 
   76  Casey Vermette, 11         18:16.2   
   92  Erik Swanson, 12           19:01.3   
   94  Mike Grom, 10              19:05.6   
   95  Charlie Stangl, 9          19:13.0   
  102  Joshua Wells, 11           19:32.7   
  105  Josh Staads, 12            19:50.3   
  108  Eric Boyles, 11            20:37.6   
Total Time = 1:35:08.9     Total Places = 459

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Ben Blankenship, 12        15:58.2    Stillwater            
    2     2  Mike Howard, 12            16:22.7    North                 
    3     3  John Holt, 10              16:25.4    Roseville Area        
    4     4  Andrew Hoffmann, 11        16:26.3    Spring Lake Park/St.   
    5     5  Ellis Richardson, 11       16:27.7    Roseville Area        
    6     6  Ryan Evans, 10             16:30.0    Centennial            
    7     7  Luke Toso, 12              16:31.8    Roseville Area        
    8     8  Adam Schmidt, 10           16:32.0    Andover               
    9     9  Ryan Baumgartner, 11       16:32.3    Blaine                
   10    10  Alex Wrobel, 12            16:32.3    Mounds View           
   11    11  Wade Hassel, 12            16:32.7    Mounds View           
   12    12  Jeff Lee, 11               16:40.2    Stillwater            
   13    13  Matt Rengo, 12             16:44.0    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   14    14  Bryan Jamieson, 12         16:44.3    Hill-Murray           
   15    15  Raleigh Morgan, 11         16:45.9    Mounds View           
   16    16  Spencer Siddons, 11        16:49.8    Andover               
   17    17  Mike Shellendich, 12       16:50.3    Mounds View           
   18    18  Rio Bailey, 10             16:52.8    Stillwater            
   19    19  Peter Corcoran, 11         16:53.1    Stillwater            
   20    20  Josh Kaul, 11              16:56.2    Stillwater            
   21    21  Ben Brodin, 11             16:58.2    Forest Lake           
   22    22  Nate Hopkins, 11           17:00.1    Mounds View           
   23    23  Shamus O'Grady, 11         17:00.4    Coon Rapids           
   24    24  Kyle Neumann, 12           17:01.7    Andover               
   25    25  Gary O'Leary, 12           17:05.5    North                 
   26    26  Ben Garbers, 12            17:07.8    North                 
   27    27  Colton Graham, 10          17:08.8    Roseville Area        
   28    28  Aaron Thompson, 12         17:09.8    Mounds View           
   29    29  Bill Struntz, 10           17:10.2    White Bear Lake       
   30    30  Kevin Clark, 11            17:12.0    Andover               
   31    31  Aaron Hawkins, 12          17:15.2    Irondale              
   32    32  Lucas Zenk, 9              17:16.1    Stillwater            
   33    33  Reid Gilbertson, 11        17:19.9    Stillwater            
   34    34  Zachary Waldoch, 10        17:20.7    Forest Lake           
   35    35  Jaime Brisbois, 9          17:22.8    Roseville Area        
   36    36  Luke Bohnen, 12            17:23.9    Hill-Murray           
   37    37  Andrew Johnson, 12         17:24.0    Andover               
   38    38  Joe Dubay, 10              17:24.5    Coon Rapids           
   39    39  Ryan Pugleasa, 12          17:25.1    Roseville Area        
   40    40  Jacob Brunsvold, 12        17:26.1    White Bear Lake       
   41    41  Kevin Weber, 12            17:28.3    Irondale              
   42    42  Ryan Loomis, 11            17:29.4    Mahtomedi             
   43    43  Andrew Guthrie, 12         17:32.0    Roseville Area        
   44    44  Andrew Heitzmann, 11       17:34.3    Andover               
   45    45  Justus Bibeau, 12          17:37.0    White Bear Lake       
   46    46  Seamus Glewwe, 12          17:37.0    Forest Lake           
   47    47  Spencer Cossalter, 11      17:39.0    Forest Lake           
   48    48  Nathaniel Moen, 10         17:39.1    Forest Lake           
   49    49  Billy Mennell, 11          17:41.0    Mahtomedi             
   50    50  Andy Moracezwski, 11       17:42.0    White Bear Lake       
   51    51  Joe Gair, 11               17:42.7    Coon Rapids           
   52    52  Benjamin Hoegh, 12         17:43.1    Andover               
   53    53  Michael McNelly, 9         17:43.7    Champlin Park         
   54    54  Matt Brisbois, 12          17:44.2    Blaine                
   55    55  Ryen Birkenbine, 11        17:44.9    White Bear Lake       
   56    56  Lloyd Gbahtuo, 12          17:48.1    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   57    57  Andrew Borchert, 10        17:50.2    Irondale              
   58    58  Zachariah Clark, 12        17:50.7    Forest Lake           
   59    59  Dan Hoff, 12               17:50.8    Mahtomedi             
   60    60  Andrew Klein, 10           17:51.2    Hill-Murray           
   61    61  Ryan Wright, 10            17:52.1    Forest Lake           



   62    62  Steffan Hupperts, 12       17:52.6    Mounds View           
   63    63  Ben Yorkovich, 11          17:54.2    North                 
   64    64  Thomas Biedron, 12         17:55.7    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   65    65  Kevin Walen, 11            18:00.7    Centennial            
   66    66  Andrew Reiner, 11          18:05.2    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   67    67  Shane Kosir, 10            18:05.4    Blaine                
   68    68  Jon Welle, 11              18:07.9    Hill-Murray           
   69    69  Sam Kjellberg, 12          18:08.7    White Bear Lake       
   70    70  Mike Rasmussen, 11         18:10.1    Centennial            
   71    71  Colton Mehrhof, 12         18:11.0    Coon Rapids           
   72    72  Sean Mackin, 10            18:12.4    Mahtomedi             
   73    73  Chris Sanville, 11         18:12.6    White Bear Lake       
   74    74  Zak Carlsgaard, 10         18:15.0    Mahtomedi             
   75    75  Nick Milewski, 10          18:15.5    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   76    76  Casey Vermette, 11         18:16.2    Anoka                 
   77    77  Kevin Jachymowski, 11      18:18.5    Centennial            
   78    78  Steve Dado, 8              18:19.1    Mahtomedi             
   79    79  Joe Campbell, 12           18:20.4    Coon Rapids           
   80    80  Andy Norberg, 12           18:21.1    Coon Rapids           
   81    81  Greg Ahl, 12               18:24.6    Hill-Murray           
   82    82  Alex Fenner, 10            18:27.7    Hill-Murray           
   83    83  Andrew Lund, 10            18:28.3    Centennial            
   84    84  Andy Lennartson, 10        18:28.4    Mahtomedi             
   85    85  Caleb Pheneger, 10         18:30.4    Champlin Park         
   86    86  Ben Honda, 10              18:31.7    Hill-Murray           
   87    87  A J. Vossler, 11           18:33.5    Irondale              
   88    88  Ben Tharaldson, 12         18:42.3    Irondale              
   89    89  Mark Beaver, 11            18:45.3    North                 
   90    90  Matt Schaffer, 10          18:46.4    Irondale              
   91    91  Nils Thorson, 10           18:57.3    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   92    92  Erik Swanson, 12           19:01.3    Anoka                 
   93    93  Jp Rose, 9                 19:04.7    Champlin Park         
   94    94  Mike Grom, 10              19:05.6    Anoka                 
   95    95  Charlie Stangl, 9          19:13.0    Anoka                 
   96    96  Michael Dehnbostel, 10     19:15.7    Irondale              
   97    97  Adam Johnson, 12           19:16.2    Champlin Park         
   98    98  David Kennedy, 8           19:20.5    Coon Rapids           
   99    99  Tim Lasch, 11              19:21.1    Centennial            
  100   100  Matt Ernster, 11           19:29.8    Centennial            
  101   101  Derek Murphey, 12          19:31.7    Blaine                
  102   102  Joshua Wells, 11           19:32.7    Anoka                 
  103   103  Bryan Treichel, 12         19:33.5    North                 
  104   104  Jacob Raymond, 12          19:42.7    North                 
  105   105  Josh Staads, 12            19:50.3    Anoka                 
  106   106  Kyle Rodeback, 9           20:10.4    Champlin Park         
  107   107  Jordan Knight, 9           20:15.5    Blaine                
  108   108  Eric Boyles, 11            20:37.6    Anoka                 
  109   109  Josh Stuekle, 10           21:05.5    Champlin Park 
 


